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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 305 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
05/04/2024 - 10:48 Results Prelim
EMA 1:13.93 FINO, Kristina Gzira 06/04/2013
EMB 1:07.70 SCARPITTI, Carlotta Gzira 23/04/2017
EMC 1:07.93 NAYLOR, Danielle Gzira 17/04/1998
EMD 1:06.03 PORTELLI, Michela MLT Gzira 22/04/2022
EME 1:05.02 PORTELLI, Michela MLT Gzira 14/04/2023
EMF 1:02.01 CAMISA, Eleonora ITA Gzira 27/04/2019
EMO 1:01.50 TARZIA, Claudia Gzira 23/04/2017
NR 1:03.62 GALEA, Angela Gzira 01/06/2003
AG B 1:09.91 FENECH ATTARD, Ella Gzira 15/10/2022
AG C 1:06.16 PORTELLI, Michela Gzira 07/06/2021
AG D 1:06.00 AZZOPARDI, Mya Gyor (HUN) 27/07/2017

Points: FINA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

NC B - 11 to 12 yrs

1. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:24.45 283 Q 39.62 44.83
2. GALEA, Martina 12 Aquahub 1:26.72 261 Q 39.43 47.29
3. BORG, Yasmin 12 Exiles SC 1:36.06 192 Q 45.94 50.12

NC C - 13 to 14 yrs

1. CASSAR, Madeleine 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:09.96 498 Q 32.60 37.36
2. FENECH ATTARD, Ella 14 Sirens ASC 1:10.35 490 Q 32.21 38.14
3. MIZZI, Julia 14 SW Elite 1:12.60 446 Q 34.10 38.50
4. CAMILLERI, Michela 13 Aquahub 1:20.22 330 Q 36.86 43.36
5. CAMILLERI, Alisa 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:20.33 329 Q 35.35 44.98
6. ALLEN, Georgia 13 Sliema ASC 1:21.51 315 Q 37.87 43.64
7. MESSINA, Amy 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:21.90 310 Q 37.06 44.84
8. CUSHING, Elize 13 Exiles SC 1:23.51 293 R 37.87 45.64
9. SAMMUT, Sienna 13 Aquahub 1:24.43 283 R 38.04 46.39

10. CIANTAR, Kaya 13 SW Elite 1:26.25 266 39.58 46.67
11. AGIUS, Kelsey 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:26.48 264 42.10 44.38
12. CAMILLERI, Sarah 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:31.17 225 43.47 47.70
13. DEMANUELE, Marya 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:36.00 193 43.52 52.48
14. ABELA, Ylenia 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:43.57 153 45.74 57.83
15. CALABRESE, Roberta 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:49.48 130 49.93 59.55

NC D - 15 to 16 yrs

1. CARUANA GARZIA, Zea 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:13.47 430 Q 32.52 40.95
2. CASSAR, Ema 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:14.69 409 R 34.47 40.22
3. MICALLEF, Mattea 16 Sliema ASC 1:17.99 359 Q 34.90 43.09
4. CAMILLERI, Martina Marie 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:18.62 351 Q 33.92 44.70
5. SALIBA TUREK, Julia 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:20.28 330 Q 35.37 44.91
6. BONNICI, Yulya Anne 15 Sliema ASC 1:20.52 327 Q 34.37 46.15
7. BIANCHI, Daria 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:24.67 281 Q 36.90 47.77
8. BALZAN HILI, Kyrah 15 Aquahub 1:35.25 197 R 41.61 53.64
9. ELLUL, Kristina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:39.80 171 R 43.23 56.57

10. DEBATTISTA, Eliya 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:41.28 164 43.76 57.52

NC Open AG - 17 yrs and Over

1. PORTELLI, Michela 17 Sirens ASC 1:03.63 662 Q 29.49 34.14
2. MICALLEF, Nirvana 18 Aquahub 1:09.73 503 Q 31.92 37.81
3. XERRI DE CARO, Beata 17 Aquahub 1:12.39 450 Q 33.79 38.60
4. BUHAGIAR, Tatiana 17 Sliema ASC 1:17.18 371 Q 35.36 41.82
5. MELI, Lara 17 Exiles SC 1:23.67 291 Q 37.09 46.58
6. BUTTIGIEG, Hailee 17 Exiles SC 1:24.70 281 Q 36.61 48.09
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 305, Women, 100m Butterfly, Prelim

EM A - 8 to 12 yrs

1. MANSON, Martha 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:13.95 422 Q 34.41 39.54
2. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:24.45 283 Q 39.62 44.83
3. GALEA, Martina 12 Aquahub 1:26.72 261 Q 39.43 47.29
4. BORG, Yasmin 12 Exiles SC 1:36.06 192 Q 45.94 50.12
5. NEWMAN, Mia Rita 11 Sliema ASC 1:40.03 170 Q 44.65 55.38
6. CAMILLERI, Ema 10 Aquahub 1:43.67 153 48.18 55.49
7. DEBONO, Ria 10 Aquahub 2:10.42 76 58.50 1:11.92

EM B - 13 yrs

1. KITIC, Dasa 13 Sliema ASC 1:18.84 348 Q 36.47 42.37
2. CAMILLERI, Michela 13 Aquahub 1:20.22 330 Q 36.86 43.36
3. CAMILLERI, Alisa 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:20.33 329 Q 35.35 44.98
4. ALLEN, Georgia 13 Sliema ASC 1:21.51 315 Q 37.87 43.64
5. CUSHING, Elize 13 Exiles SC 1:23.51 293 R 37.87 45.64
6. SAMMUT, Sienna 13 Aquahub 1:24.43 283 R 38.04 46.39
7. CIANTAR, Kaya 13 SW Elite 1:26.25 266 39.58 46.67
8. CAMILLERI, Sarah 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:31.17 225 43.47 47.70

EM C - 14 yrs

1. CASSAR, Madeleine 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:09.96 498 Q 32.60 37.36
2. FENECH ATTARD, Ella 14 Sirens ASC 1:10.35 490 Q 32.21 38.14
3. MIZZI, Julia 14 SW Elite 1:12.60 446 Q 34.10 38.50
4. MESSINA, Amy 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:21.90 310 Q 37.06 44.84
5. AGIUS, Kelsey 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:26.48 264 42.10 44.38
6. DEMANUELE, Marya 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:36.00 193 43.52 52.48
7. ABELA, Ylenia 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:43.57 153 45.74 57.83
8. CALABRESE, Roberta 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:49.48 130 49.93 59.55

EM D - 15 yrs

1. CARUANA GARZIA, Zea 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:13.47 430 Q 32.52 40.95
2. MODZELEWSKA, Maria 15 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 1:16.79 377 R 34.68 42.11
3. SALIBA TUREK, Julia 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:20.28 330 Q 35.37 44.91
4. BONNICI, Yulya Anne 15 Sliema ASC 1:20.52 327 Q 34.37 46.15
5. BIANCHI, Daria 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:24.67 281 Q 36.90 47.77
6. BALZAN HILI, Kyrah 15 Aquahub 1:35.25 197 R 41.61 53.64
7. ELLUL, Kristina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:39.80 171 R 43.23 56.57
8. DEBATTISTA, Eliya 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:41.28 164 43.76 57.52

EM E - 16 yrs

1. CASSAR, Ema 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:14.69 409 R 34.47 40.22
2. MICALLEF, Mattea 16 Sliema ASC 1:17.99 359 Q 34.90 43.09
3. CAMILLERI, Martina Marie 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:18.62 351 Q 33.92 44.70

EM F - 17 yrs

1. PORTELLI, Michela 17 Sirens ASC 1:03.63 662 Q 29.49 34.14
2. XERRI DE CARO, Beata 17 Aquahub 1:12.39 450 Q 33.79 38.60
3. BUHAGIAR, Tatiana 17 Sliema ASC 1:17.18 371 Q 35.36 41.82
4. MELI, Lara 17 Exiles SC 1:23.67 291 Q 37.09 46.58
5. BUTTIGIEG, Hailee 17 Exiles SC 1:24.70 281 Q 36.61 48.09

EM Open AG - 18 yrs and Over

1. MICALLEF, Nirvana 18 Aquahub 1:09.73 503 Q 31.92 37.81
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 305, Women, 100m Butterfly, Prelim

Open

1. PORTELLI, Michela 17 Sirens ASC 1:03.63 662 Q 29.49 34.14
2. MICALLEF, Nirvana 18 Aquahub 1:09.73 503 Q 31.92 37.81
3. CASSAR, Madeleine 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:09.96 498 Q 32.60 37.36
4. FENECH ATTARD, Ella 14 Sirens ASC 1:10.35 490 Q 32.21 38.14
5. XERRI DE CARO, Beata 17 Aquahub 1:12.39 450 Q 33.79 38.60
6. MIZZI, Julia 14 SW Elite 1:12.60 446 Q 34.10 38.50
7. CARUANA GARZIA, Zea 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:13.47 430 Q 32.52 40.95
8. MANSON, Martha 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:13.95 422 Q 34.41 39.54
9. CASSAR, Ema 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:14.69 409 R 34.47 40.22

10. MODZELEWSKA, Maria 15 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 1:16.79 377 R 34.68 42.11
11. BUHAGIAR, Tatiana 17 Sliema ASC 1:17.18 371 Q 35.36 41.82
12. MICALLEF, Mattea 16 Sliema ASC 1:17.99 359 Q 34.90 43.09
13. CAMILLERI, Martina Marie 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:18.62 351 Q 33.92 44.70
14. KITIC, Dasa 13 Sliema ASC 1:18.84 348 Q 36.47 42.37
15. CAMILLERI, Michela 13 Aquahub 1:20.22 330 Q 36.86 43.36
16. SALIBA TUREK, Julia 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:20.28 330 Q 35.37 44.91
17. CAMILLERI, Alisa 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:20.33 329 Q 35.35 44.98
18. BONNICI, Yulya Anne 15 Sliema ASC 1:20.52 327 Q 34.37 46.15
19. ALLEN, Georgia 13 Sliema ASC 1:21.51 315 Q 37.87 43.64
20. MESSINA, Amy 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:21.90 310 Q 37.06 44.84
21. CUSHING, Elize 13 Exiles SC 1:23.51 293 R 37.87 45.64
22. MELI, Lara 17 Exiles SC 1:23.67 291 Q 37.09 46.58
23. SAMMUT, Sienna 13 Aquahub 1:24.43 283 R 38.04 46.39
24. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:24.45 283 Q 39.62 44.83
25. BIANCHI, Daria 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:24.67 281 Q 36.90 47.77
26. BUTTIGIEG, Hailee 17 Exiles SC 1:24.70 281 Q 36.61 48.09
27. CIANTAR, Kaya 13 SW Elite 1:26.25 266 39.58 46.67
28. AGIUS, Kelsey 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:26.48 264 42.10 44.38
29. GALEA, Martina 12 Aquahub 1:26.72 261 Q 39.43 47.29
30. CAMILLERI, Sarah 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:31.17 225 43.47 47.70
31. BALZAN HILI, Kyrah 15 Aquahub 1:35.25 197 R 41.61 53.64
32. DEMANUELE, Marya 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:36.00 193 43.52 52.48
33. BORG, Yasmin 12 Exiles SC 1:36.06 192 Q 45.94 50.12
34. ELLUL, Kristina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:39.80 171 R 43.23 56.57
35. NEWMAN, Mia Rita 11 Sliema ASC 1:40.03 170 Q 44.65 55.38
36. DEBATTISTA, Eliya 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:41.28 164 43.76 57.52
37. ABELA, Ylenia 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:43.57 153 45.74 57.83
38. CAMILLERI, Ema 10 Aquahub 1:43.67 153 48.18 55.49
39. CALABRESE, Roberta 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:49.48 130 49.93 59.55
40. DEBONO, Ria 10 Aquahub 2:10.42 76 58.50 1:11.92


